
On the twelfth day of Christmas, my true love gave to me:

12 Drummers Drumming:

Y93.J2 Activity, drum and other percussion instrument playing

11 Pipers Piping: 

Y93.J4 Activity, winds and brass instrument playing

10 Lords-a-Leaping:

Y93.43 Activity, gymnastics

9 Ladies Dancing:

Y93.41 Activity, dancing 

Y93.49 Activity, other involving dancing and other rhythmic movements 

8 Maids-a-Milking:

Y93.K2 Activity, milking an animal

W55.21XA Bitten by cow, initial encounter 

W55.21XD Bitten by cow, subsequent encounter 

W55.21XS Bitten by cow, sequela 

W55.22XA Struck by cow, initial encounter 

W55.22XD Struck by cow, subsequent encounter 

W55.22XS Struck by cow, sequela 

W55.29 Other contact with cow 

W55.29XA Other contact with cow, initial encounter 

W55.29XD Other contact with cow, subsequent encounter 

W55.29XS Other contact with cow, sequela 
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7 Swans-a-Swimming

W16.011A Fall into swimming pool striking water surface causing drowning and submersion, initial encounter 

W16.011D Fall into swimming pool striking water surface causing drowning and submersion, subsequent encounter 

W16.011S Fall into swimming pool striking water surface causing drowning and submersion, sequela 

W16.012A Fall into swimming pool striking water surface causing other injury, initial encounter 

W16.012D Fall into swimming pool striking water surface causing other injury, subsequent encounter 

W16.012S Fall into swimming pool striking water surface causing other injury, sequela 

W16.021A Fall into swimming pool striking bottom causing drowning and submersion, initial encounter 

W16.021D Fall into swimming pool striking bottom causing drowning and submersion, subsequent encounter 

W16.021S Fall into swimming pool striking bottom causing drowning and submersion, sequela 

W16.022A Fall into swimming pool striking bottom causing other injury, initial encounter 

W16.022D Fall into swimming pool striking bottom causing other injury, subsequent encounter 

W16.022S Fall into swimming pool striking bottom causing other injury, sequela 

W16.031A Fall into swimming pool striking wall causing drowning and submersion, initial encounter 

W16.031D Fall into swimming pool striking wall causing drowning and submersion, subsequent encounter 

W16.031S Fall into swimming pool striking wall causing drowning and submersion, sequela 

W16.032A Fall into swimming pool striking wall causing other injury, initial encounter 

W16.032D Fall into swimming pool striking wall causing other injury, subsequent encounter 

W16.032S Fall into swimming pool striking wall causing other injury, sequela 

W16.511A Jumping or diving into swimming pool striking water surface causing drowning and submersion, initial encounter 

W16.511D Jumping or diving into swimming pool striking water surface causing drowning and submersion, 
subsequent encounter 

W16.511S Jumping or diving into swimming pool striking water surface causing drowning and submersion, sequela 

W16.512A Jumping or diving into swimming pool striking water surface causing other injury, initial encounter 

W16.512D Jumping or diving into swimming pool striking water surface causing other injury, subsequent encounter 

W16.512S Jumping or diving into swimming pool striking water surface causing other injury, sequela 

W16.521A Jumping or diving into swimming pool striking bottom causing drowning and submersion, initial encounter 

W16.521D Jumping or diving into swimming pool striking bottom causing drowning and submersion, subsequent encounter 
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W16.521S Jumping or diving into swimming pool striking bottom causing drowning and submersion, sequela 

W16.522A Jumping or diving into swimming pool striking bottom causing other injury, initial encounter 

W16.522D Jumping or diving into swimming pool striking bottom causing other injury, subsequent encounter 

W16.522S Jumping or diving into swimming pool striking bottom causing other injury, sequela

W16.531A Jumping or diving into swimming pool striking wall causing drowning and submersion, initial encounter 

W16.531D Jumping or diving into swimming pool striking wall causing drowning and submersion, subsequent encounter 

W16.531S Jumping or diving into swimming pool striking wall causing drowning and submersion, sequela 

W16.532A Jumping or diving into swimming pool striking wall causing other injury, initial encounter 

W16.532D Jumping or diving into swimming pool striking wall causing other injury, subsequent encounter 

W16.532S Jumping or diving into swimming pool striking wall causing other injury, sequela 

W17.3XXA Fall into empty swimming pool, initial encounter 

W17.3XXD Fall into empty swimming pool, subsequent encounter 

W17.3XXS Fall into empty swimming pool, sequela 

W22.041A Striking against wall of swimming pool causing drowning and submersion, initial encounter 

W22.041D Striking against wall of swimming pool causing drowning and submersion, subsequent encounter 

W22.041S Striking against wall of swimming pool causing drowning and submersion, sequela 

W22.042A Striking against wall of swimming pool causing other injury, initial encounter 

W22.042D Striking against wall of swimming pool causing other injury, subsequent encounter 

W22.042S Striking against wall of swimming pool causing other injury, sequela 

W67.XXXA Accidental drowning and submersion while in swimming-pool, initial encounter 

W67.XXXD Accidental drowning and submersion while in swimming-pool, subsequent encounter 

W67.XXXS Accidental drowning and submersion while in swimming-pool, sequela 

X71.1 Intentional self-harm by drowning and submersion while in swimming pool 

X71.2 Intentional self-harm by drowning and submersion after jump into swimming pool 



X92.1XXA Assault by drowning and submersion while in swimming pool, initial encounter 

X92.1XXD Assault by drowning and submersion while in swimming pool, subsequent encounter 

X92.1XXS Assault by drowning and submersion while in swimming pool, sequela 

X92.2XXA Assault by drowning and submersion after push into swimming pool, initial encounter 

X92.2XXD Assault by drowning and submersion after push into swimming pool, subsequent encounter 

X92.2XXS Assault by drowning and submersion after push into swimming pool, sequela 

Y21.2XXA Drowning and submersion while in swimming pool, undetermined intent, initial encounter 

Y21.2XXD Drowning and submersion while in swimming pool, undetermined intent, subsequent encounter 

Y21.2XXS Drowning and submersion while in swimming pool, undetermined intent, sequela 

Y21.3XXA Drowning and submersion after fall into swimming pool, undetermined intent, initial encounter 

Y21.3XXD Drowning and submersion after fall into swimming pool, undetermined intent, subsequent encounter 

Y21.3XXS Drowning and submersion after fall into swimming pool, undetermined intent, sequela

Y92.016 Swimming-pool in single-family (private) house or garden as the place of occurrence of the external cause 

Y92.026 Swimming-pool of mobile home as the place of occurrence of the external cause 

Y92.045 Swimming-pool of boarding-house as the place of occurrence of the external cause 

Y92.095 Swimming-pool of other non-institutional residence as the place of occurrence of the external cause 

Y92.115 Swimming-pool of children's home and orphanage as the place of occurrence of the external cause 

Y92.125 Swimming-pool of nursing home as the place of occurrence of the external cause 

Y92.136 Swimming-pool on military base as the place of occurrence of the external cause 

Y92.146 Swimming-pool of prison as the place of occurrence of the external cause 

Y92.156 Swimming-pool of reform school as the place of occurrence of the external cause 

Y92.34 Swimming pool (public) as the place of occurrence of the external cause 

Y93.11 Activity, swimming  

6 Geese-a-Laying

W61.51XA Bitten by goose, initial encounter 

W61.51XD Bitten by goose, subsequent encounter 

W61.51XS Bitten by goose, sequela 
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W61.52XA Struck by goose, initial encounter 

W61.52XD Struck by goose, subsequent encounter 

W61.52XS Struck by goose, sequela 

W61.59XA Other contact with goose, initial encounter 

W61.59XD Other contact with goose, subsequent encounter 

W61.59XS Other contact with goose, sequela

5 Gold Rings

W49.04XA    Ring or other jewelry causing external constriction, initial encounter  

W49.04XD    Ring or other jewelry causing external constriction, subsequent encounter  

W49.04XS    Ring or other jewelry causing external constriction, sequela

4 Calling Birds

Y92.834    Zoological garden (Zoo) as the place of occurrence of the external cause 

G43.C09 Periodic headache syndromes in child or adult, not intractable, without status migrainosus 

G43.C01 Periodic headache syndromes in child or adult, not intractable, with status migrainosus 

G43.C11 Periodic headache syndromes in child or adult, intractable, with status migrainosus 

G43.C19 Periodic headache syndromes in child or adult, intractable, without status migrainosus

3 French Hens

W61.91XA Bitten by other birds, initial encounter 

W61.91XD Bitten by other birds, subsequent encounter 

W61.91XS Bitten by other birds, sequela 

W61.92XA Struck by other birds, initial encounter 

W61.92XD Struck by other birds, subsequent encounter 

W61.92XS Struck by other birds, sequela 



2 Turtle Doves

W59.21XA Bitten by turtle, initial encounter 

W59.21XD Bitten by turtle, subsequent encounter 

W59.21XS Bitten by turtle, sequela 

W59.22 Struck by turtle 

W59.22XA Struck by turtle, initial encounter 

W59.22XD Struck by turtle, subsequent encounter 

W59.22XS Struck by turtle, sequela 

W59.29 Other contact with turtle 

W59.29XA Other contact with turtle, initial encounter 

W59.29XD Other contact with turtle, subsequent encounter 

W59.29XS Other contact with turtle, sequela

And a Partridge in a Pear Tree....

T78.05XA Anaphylactic shock due to tree nuts and seeds, initial encounter 

T78.05XD Anaphylactic shock due to tree nuts and seeds, subsequent encounter 

T78.05XS Anaphylactic shock due to tree nuts and seeds, sequela 

V97.21 Parachutist entangled in object (tree) (powerline)

W14.XXXA Fall from tree, initial encounter 

W14.XXXD Fall from tree, subsequent encounter 

W14.XXXS Fall from tree, sequela 

X82.2XXA Intentional collision of motor vehicle with tree, initial encounter 

X82.2XXD Intentional collision of motor vehicle with tree, subsequent encounter 

X82.2XXS Intentional collision of motor vehicle with tree, sequela  
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